

Electronic Patient Data

Reference Number: F4644 Date of Response: 17th May 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- *This does not include access to NHS spine summary care records.
- 1) In what year was the first implementation of a Local Care Record/Shared Care Record in your Trust?

The implementation is currently in progress.

2) Please specify the name and vendor (software supplier) for this first Local Care Record/Shared Care Record implementation.

The software is supplied by Orion Health.

3) What local providers did this Local Care Record/Shared Care Record include? For GPs please specify the region(s). For hospitals, please name the hospital.

As the implementation is currently in progress, please address this question to the Integrated Care System for Devon who are managing the project. Please see https://www.devonandcornwallcarerecord.nhs.uk/